

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
C.M.P. No. 1095 of 2025

Nand Kishore Tiwari **Petitioner(s)**
Vrs.
Sri Shivjee the ‘Shivling’ and the deity established in the Shiwala, at Village
and P.O. Shahpur, P.S. Chainpur, District Palamau & Ors.
..... **Opposite Party(s)**

.....
CORAM: HON’BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR
For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Amar Kumar Sinha, Advocate
For the O.P. No.1 to 6 : Mr. Jai Prakash, Sr. Advocate
Mr. Deepak Kr. Singh, Advocate
Mrs. Omiya Anusha, Advocate
Mr. Amitesh Kr. Geasen, Advocate
Ms. Ruchi Mukhi, Advocate
Mr. Deepak Kr. Singh, Advocate

04/02.02.2026 As prayed for by the learned counsel for the petitioner, put up
this case on 24.02.2026.

(Rajesh Kumar, J.)